1
AHI1 gene mutations cause specific forms of Joubert Syndrome
Related Disorders
Enza Maria Valente, MD, PhD,1* Francesco Brancati, MD,1,2,3 Jennifer L. Silhavy, MS,4
Marco Castori, MD,1,3 Sarah E. Marsh, MS,4 Giuseppe Barrano, BSc,1,3 Enrico Bertini,
MD,5 Eugen Boltshauser, MD,6 Maha S. Zaki, MD, PhD, 7 Alice Abdel-Aleem, MD, PhD,8
Ghada M.H. Abdel-Salam, MD, PhD,7 Emanuele Bellacchio, PhD,1 Roberta Battini,
MD,9 Robert P.Cruse, DO, 10 William B. Dobyns MD, 11 Kalpathy S. Krishnamoorthy,

MRI features:
-CVH/MTS + + + + + + + + + +
- polymicrogyria - - - - - - - - - -
- other abn - - - CSP +# +* - - - WMA**
1
Table 2
Polymorphisms and variants observed in the AHI1 gene.
Nucleotide variation Amino acid
change
Exon / Intron Allele frequency
(n=274 chromosomes)
-49T>C --- 5’UTR 1
IVS4+115C>A --- intron 4 common
146T>A I49N exon 6 1*
IVS8-12insT --- intron 8 1#
IVS12-92T>A --- intron 12 1
1643G>A R548H exon 13 2*
IVS13-14C>T --- intron 13 common
IVS15+1G>T --- intron 15 1*
2223T>C D741D  exon 16 2*
2282C>T S761L exon 17 1*
IVS17-16T>C --- intron 17 1
2382A>G K794K exon 18 1*
2488C>T R830W exon 18 2*
2505G>A R835R exon 19 1*
2567C>G T856S exon 19 1*
IVS19-6A>G --- intron 19 common
IVS20+59A>C --- intron 20 1
2798A>G Y933C exon 21 1*
IVS21-16A>G/T --- intron 21 common
3015A>G S1005S exon 23 common*
IVS23-22delTCAC --- intron 23 2
3282A>T I1094I  exon 24A 1*
3368C>T S1123F exon 26 1*
3418C>T P1140S exon 26 1*
IVS26+13G>A --- intron 26 common
IVS26+78delT --- intron 26 1
IVS26-6delCTT --- intron 26 1*
IVS28-28C>G --- intron 28 1
IVS28-27delGT --- intron 29 1
+28G>C --- 3’UTR common
common: allele frequency greater than 2%; *variation found in the parent but not segregating in
affected offspring; # variation found in a parent carrying another deleterious mutation.